Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09991-112002

AMENDED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

RECORDATION DATE: 05/16/2005 **REEL/FRAME:** 016585/0652

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origina	document(s) or copy(les).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Paul A. Holsington, Melvin L. Biggs and Steve H. Barss	n Dimatix, Inc. 109 Etna Road,				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Corrective assignment to correct second assignment, "Mel Biggs" should be —Melvin L. Biggs, on a document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 016585/065; on 05/16/2005. 					
Execution Date: August 26, 2003; August 25, 2003 August 26, 2003	3; Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ♠ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
11/130,533					
Additional num	nbers attached? □ Yeş ☒ No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
JOHN J. GAGEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed				
225 Franklin Street	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge	the and helief the foregoing information in true and agreet and				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	P. Ouls June 16, 2006				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
 	<u> </u>				
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 8				
	· ————————————————————————————————————				

21353878.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

June 16, 2006	_ Shur
ate of Transmission	Signatura /

Signature Steen

Sherry L. Hunt
Typed Name of PAT Serve Certificate

REEL: 017803 FRAME: 0657

05-25-2005

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09991-112002

REC

ET

5-16-65

103009078

nent(s) or copy(les).		
2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Spectra, Inc. 101 Etna Road Lebanon, New Hempshire 03755 4433		
101 Etna Road		
Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766-1422		
7		
Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No		
<u></u>		
n date of the application is:		
B: Patent No(s).:		
 ttached? □ Yes ❷ No		
Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
⊠ Enclosed		
Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050,		
THIS SPACE		
belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
Onl. May 16, 2005 Date		
number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5		
a bases increasing consistent attachments and doctiment; 5		

00000040 11130533

40.00 CP

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. EV 410 708 378 US

Date of Deposit: _

REEL: 017803 FRAME: 0658

(3) FISH & RICHARDSON 6175428906

NO. 1178 P. 6

Attorney Docket No: 09991-112001/

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>PAUL A. HOISINGTON</u> of <u>Norwich, Vermont</u>, <u>MELVIN L. BIGGS</u> of <u>Norwich, Vermont</u>, <u>STEVEN H. BARSS</u> of <u>Wilmot Flat, NH</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Spectra, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

101 Etna road Lebanon, NH 03766-1422; and

JUN. 16. 2006 11:08AM

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled APPARATUS FOR DEPOSITING DROPLETS, filed June 13, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/462,092, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017803 FRAME: 0659 JUN. 16. 2006 11:08AM (3) FISH & RICHARDSON 6175428906 NO. 1178 Attorney Docket No: 09991-112001/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Le bonon, N H this 26th day of August L.S. PAUL A. HOISINGTON State of New Hours Before me this _____ day of appeared PAUL A. HOISINGTON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

Notary Public

NANCY E. CLOUD, Commissioner of Deede

My Commission Expires My Commission Expires May 21, 2008

[Notary's Seal Here]

JUN. 16. 2006 1	1:09AM (3)	FISH & RICHARDSO		NO. 1178 P.
			Attorney	ket No: 09991-112001
In Wi	TNESS WHEREOF	, I hereto set my han	d and seal at Leba	non 1/41
this 25	$\frac{d}{dx}$ day of $\frac{dx}{dx}$,	20 03	120.1.15
	Melvis	12 Decise		L.s
	MELVI	N L. BIGGS		
State of Na	<u>u Hampshir</u>	e .		
County of	raftor	: ss. :		
Before	me this <u>2.5</u>	day of 1	the person whose name	personally
			recuted the same as his	
	erein contained.			101 201 200 101
	·		~~	
		Notary P	ublic	

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

NANCY E. CLOUD, Commissioner of Deads My Commission Expires May 21, 2008

20709063.doc

RECORDED: 06/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017803 FRAME: 0662